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Hong Kong Markets

�� !

Table B1 - Highlights of the Hong Kong Stock Market
�=_N=J=�� !"#$%&'(

Main Board �� GEM �� 

Market Average Daily Market Average Daily
Number of Capitalisation Turnover Number of Capitalisation Turnover

Listed (HK$ billion) (HK$ million) Listed (HK$ billion) (HK$ million) Number of
As at end Companies �� �� !"#$ Companies �� �� !"#$ Trading Days
�� �� !"# E�NM�� !F E�� !"#F �� !"# E�NM�� !F E�� !"#F �� !

1991 357 949.2 1,347 n.a. n.a. n.a. 248
1992 413 1,332.2 2,802 n.a. n.a. n.a. 250
1993 477 2,975.4 4,910 n.a. n.a. n.a. 249
1994 529 2,085.2 4,586 n.a. n.a. n.a. 248
1995 542 2,348.3 3,347 n.a. n.a. n.a. 247
1996 583 3,476.0 5,672 n.a. n.a. n.a. 249
1997 658 3,202.3 15,465 n.a. n.a. n.a. 245
1998 680 2,661.7 6,887 n.a. n.a. n.a. 247
1999 701 4,727.5 7,757 7 7.2 144 247
2000 736 4,795.2 12,338 54 67.3 341 247
2001 756 3,885.3 8,025 111 61.0 162 243
2002 812 3,559.1 6,474 166 52.2 178 247
2003 852 5,477.7 10,265 185 70.2 154 248

2002
Q4 �4� 812 3,559.1 5,550 166 52.2 94 62

2003
Q1 �1� 817 3,377.6 5,984 168 51.4 78 61
Q2 �2� 824 3,907.3 7,944 175 61.0 127 60
Q3 �3� 838 4,708.5 11,759 179 68.0 222 64
Q4 �4� 852 5,477.7 15,102 185 70.2 183 63

Source:  HKEx

�� !"#$%&'
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Table B2 - Number of Newly Listed Companies by Stock Type
�=_O=J=�� !"#$%&'()*+

Main Board �� GEM �� 

Number of Newly Of which�� Number of Newly Of which��

As at end Listed Companies Red chips* H-shares* Listed Companies Red chips* H-shares*
�� �� !"#$ ��G e�G �� !"#$ ��G e�G

1992 64 7 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
1993 68 20 6 n.a. n.a. n.a.
1994 53 9 9 n.a. n.a. n.a.
1995 26 2 2 n.a. n.a. n.a.
1996 49 5 6 n.a. n.a. n.a.
1997 82 14 16 n.a. n.a. n.a.
1998 32 4 2 n.a. n.a. n.a.
1999 31 4 3 7 1 0
2000 43 2 3 47 0 3
2001 31 3 3 57 0 5
2002 60 2 4 57 0 12
2003 46 2 10 27 0 8

2002

Q4 �4� 14 1 3 13 0 5

2003

Q1 �1� 9 0 1 5 0 1
Q2 �2� 7 0 3 7 0 1
Q3 �3� 15 1 1 6 0 1
Q4 �4� 15 1 5 9 0 5

* Following the definitions of HKEx,

• H-share companies refer to companies incorporated in the PRC and approved by the CSRC for a listing in Hong Kong. The par value of the

shares of these Chinese enterprises is denominated in RMB, and the shares are subscribed for and traded in HKD or other currencies.

• Red chips companies refer to companies which

➣ have at least 30% shareholding held in aggregate by Mainland China entities, and/or indirectly through companies controlled by them, with

the Mainland China entities being the single largest shareholders in aggregate terms. Or

➣ if the shareholding of the company held in aggregate directly and/or indirectly by Mainland China entities is below 30% but is 20% or above

and there is a strong influential presence, on a judgemental basis, of Mainland China-linked individuals on the company's board of

directors.

Mainland China entities include state-owned enterprises, and entities controlled by provincial and municipal authorities.

Source:  HKEx

* �� !"#$%&'()*

• �H�� !"#$%&'()*+,-./0123&,456789:;<=� >?$&,@A�B=CDEF()GHIJKF:GLM

�� !"#$%&

• �� !"#$%

➣�� 30%�� !"#$%&'()*+,-.//�� !"#$%&'()*+,-./01234567 !89:;<=�

➣�� !"#$%&'/�� !"#$%&'()30%�� !20%�� !"#$%&'()*+,-./01+234&(56789
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�� !"#$%�&'()*� +,-./0123+"#4
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Table B3 - Equity Funds Raised Directly and Indirectly Through Hong Kong (HK$ million)
�=_P=J=�� !�"#$%&'()*+,-./012%345

Initial Public Offer (IPO)
�� !"#

For the period Total IPO Total H-shares* Red chips* Others Right Issues Placements Others**
�� ! �� �� !"#$% e�G ��G �� �� �� ��GG

Main Board

��

1991 39,457 6,952 n.a. n.a. 6,952 10,007 7,044 15,453
1992 105,113 11,983 n.a. 1,783 10,200 11,241 33,911 47,980
1993 90,005 29,182 8,142 951 20,089 9,266 30,599 20,959
1994 51,861 17,360 9,880 1,541 5,939 5,643 11,687 17,171
1995 39,202 8,110 2,011 1,570 4,529 1,290 11,510 18,292
1996 100,018 31,215 6,834 3,427 20,954 4,653 46,112 18,038
1997 247,577 81,654 32,038 39,395 10,221 16,512 78,174 71,238
1998 38,257 5,953 2,072 142 3,739 5,385 16,400 10,519
1999 148,120 15,558 4,264 1,986 9,308 8,067 69,318 55,178
2000 451,281 117,303 51,751 44,096 21,456 12,650 106,247 215,080
2001 58,593 21,599 5,571 12,060 3,968 3,937 11,611 21,447
2002 101,380 44,974 16,874 20,951 7,149 5,744 15,555 35,107
2003 209,031 57,066 46,253 2,962 7,851 2,777 16,301 132,886

2002
Q4 �4� 26,806 18,820 15,237 0 3,584 1,392 1,109 5,486

2003
Q1 �1� 125,190 4,164 3,914 0 250 205 741 120,080
Q2 �2� 9,673 2,464 1,864 0 600 474 1,355 5,380
Q3 �3� 17,810 7,937 2,442 0 5,495 759 5,214 3,900
Q4 �4� 56,358 42,502 38,033 2,962 1,507 1,339 8,992 3,526

GEM �� 
1999 1,583 1,583 0 404 1,179 0 0 0
2000 16,056 14,815 644 0 14,171 0 509 732
2001 5,836 4,116 764 0 3,352 154 274 1,292
2002 9,100 7,011 1,060 0 5,951 155 1,217 718
2003 4,644 2,075 1,218 0 857 349 1,512 708

2002
Q4 �4� 864 707 396 0 311 0 50 107

2003
Q1 �1� 523 230 60 0 170 127 43 123
Q2 �2� 451 347 141 0 206 4.7 31 68
Q3 �3� 1,960 248 58 0 190 120 1,226 366
Q4 �4� 1,712 1,251 960 0 291 98 212 151

* See remarks and sources in Table B2

**Including warrants exercised, consideration issue and share option scheme

  Figures may not add up to totals due to rounding

*�� !"#$%&'()*B2

**�� !"#$%&'()!*+,-.$/0

�� !"#$%&'()*+,-.%/0123�/4
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Table B5 - Number of Listed Companies by Stock Type
�=_R=J=�� !"#$%&'()*

Main Board �� GEM �� 

Number of Listed Of which�� Number of Listed Of which��

As at end Companies Red chips* H-shares* Companies Red chips* H-shares*
�� �� !"# ��G e�G �� !"# ��G e�G

1991 357 5 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
1992 413 12 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
1993 477 32 6 n.a. n.a. n.a.
1994 529 40 15 n.a. n.a. n.a.
1995 542 41 17 n.a. n.a. n.a.
1996 583 46 23 n.a. n.a. n.a.
1997 658 59 39 n.a. n.a. n.a.
1998 680 63 41 n.a. n.a. n.a.
1999 701 67 44 7 1 0
2000 736 68 47 54 1 3
2001 756 68 50 111 1 8
2002 812 71 54 166 1 20
2003 852 72 64 185 n.a. 28

2002
Q4 �4� 812 71 54 166 1 20

2003
Q1 �1� 817 71 55 168 1 21
Q2 �2� 824 71 58 175 1 22
Q3 �3� 838 71 59 179 0** 23
Q4 �4� 852 72 64 185 n.a. 28

* See remarks and sources in Table B2

** One stock has withdrawn its shares from listing with effect from

17 September 2003

Table B4 - Number of Listed Companies by Industry*
�=_Q=J=�� !"#$%&'(G

Consolidated
As at end Total Finance Utilities Properties Enterprises Industrials Hotels Miscellaneous
�� �� �� �� �� �� ! �� �� ��

1991 357 47 9 88 92 100 13 8
1992 413 54 9 85 112 131 13 9
1993 477 57 11 85 143 159 14 8
1994 529 60 11 85 167 183 14 9
1995 542 58 11 87 174 190 14 8
1996 583 58 13 96 182 212 14 8
1997 658 56 14 105 203 256 14 10
1998 680 55 14 109 210 269 13 10
1999 701 51 14 108 218 288 13 9
2000 736 60 12 106 227 308 14 9
2001 756 59 11 97 240 327 14 8
2002 812 71 13 98 257 354 14 5
2003 852 75 14 98 269 378 13 5

2002
Q4 �4� 812 71 13 98 257 354 14 5

2003
Q1 �1� 817 71 13 98 262 356 13 4
Q2 �2� 824 71 13 99 263 361 13 4
Q3 �3� 838 72 13 97 270 369 13 4
Q4 �4� 852 75 14 98 269 378 13 5

* Main Board only *�� !"#$

Source:  HKEx �� !"#$%&'

* �� !"#$%&'()*B2

** �2003�9�17��  �� !"#$%!&'()*+



�� !" 2003�� 

63�� !

*�� !"#$%&� '()*+,#-./01234567
�� 

�� !"#$%&'()*+,-./01(23456"27

�� !"#$%&'

Table B6 - Market Capitalisation by Industry* (HK$ billion)
�=_S=J=�� !"#$G��NM�� !"

Consolidated
As at end Total Finance Utilities Properties Enterprises Industrials Hotels Miscellaneous
�� �� �� �� �� �� ! �� �� ��

1991 949.2 154.0 175.7 255.6 270.7 65.9 20.8 6.3
1992 1,332.2 297.9 222.8 332.7 352.3 92.6 28.1 5.8
1993 2,975.4 599.7 420.7 856.7 828.8 186.7 73.6 9.1
1994 2,085.2 452.4 321.7 533.3 581.4 128.7 59.1 8.6
1995 2,348.3 570.0 328.0 621.1 634.9 137.3 52.1 5.0
1996 3,476.0 805.5 357.5 1,079.4 903.1 252.0 68.8 9.6
1997 3,202.3 864.0 598.9 679.3 674.8 320.0 48.2 17.4
1998 2,661.7 787.4 527.7 562.6 528.0 217.0 31.6 7.5
1999 4,727.5 1,224.2 1,132.5 773.5 1,170.7 377.5 40.0 9.2
2000 4,795.2 1,441.1 290.0 698.4 1,968.4 333.8 34.6 28.8
2001 3,885.3 1,142.4 265.6 576.6 1,435.1 431.3 28.0 6.4
2002 3,559.1 1,264.1 272.1 422.8 1,087.2 483.1 26.9 2.9
2003 5,477.7 2,077.9 345.8 591.9 1,504.4 908.9 37.3 11.4

2002
Q4 �4� 3,559.1 1,264.1 272.1 422.8 1,087.2 483.1 26.9 2.9

2003
Q1 �1� 3,377.6 1,205.0 277.4 368.3 990.1 509.1 24.6 3.1
Q2 �2� 3,907.3 1,472.9 290.1 398.4 1,133.9 582.6 25.1 4.4
Q3 �3� 4,708.5 1,717.8 306.3 564.7 1,357.0 721.9 34.7 6.1
Q4 �4� 5,477.7 2,077.9 345.8 591.9 1,504.4 908.9 37.3 11.4

* Main Board only *�� !"#$
Remark:  Figures may not add up to totals due to rounding �� !"#$%&'()*+,-./01(23456"27

Source:  HKEx �� !"#$%&'

Table B7 - Average Daily Turnover by Industry* (HK$ million)
�=_T=J=�� !"#$%&'()G�� !"#$%

For the Industry Consolidated
period Total Finance Utilities Properties Enterprises Industrials Hotels Miscellaneous
�� ! �� ! �� �� �� �� ! �� �� ��

1991 1,212 172 109 431 330 147 15 8.1
1992 2,434 512 201 803 590 263 56 10
1993 4,108 679 316 1,212 1,162 594 104 42
1994 3,929 706 419 1,339 1,007 352 89 16
1995 3,001 596 393 894 777 293 38 11
1996 5,169 822 515 1,655 1,418 655 63 41
1997 14,338 2,167 1,030 3,440 3,850 3,067 96 688
1998 6,465 1,598 999 1,518 1,394 796 30 129
1999 7,179 1,204 926 1,335 2,207 1,397 26 83
2000 11,578 1,534 332 1,592 5,599 2,225 43 255
2001 7,493 1,395 467 1,150 2,776 1,650 11 44
2002 5,956 1,196 437 915 2,092 1,297 8 12
2003 9,140 1,943 532 1,020 2,785 2,760 36 63

2002
Q4 �4� 5,055 1,209 408 739 1,707 976 6.9 9.2

2003
Q1 �1� 5,439 1,114 398 623 1,879 1,396 7.6 22
Q2 �2� 7,161 1,468 472 786 2,302 2,089 13 31
Q3 �3� 10,567 1,887 586 1,319 3,336 3,321 67 50
Q4 �4� 13,158 3,256 665 1,324 3,564 4,149 54 145

* Main Board only. Turnover of warrants, listed debt instruments and
unit trusts are not included

Remark:  Figures may not add up to totals due to rounding
Source:  HKEx
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Table B8 - Market Capitalisation by Stock Type (HK$ billion)
�=_U=J=�� !"#$%&'(NM�� !"

Main Board �� GEM �� 

Of which �� Of which ��

As at end Total HSI constituents* Red chips** H-shares** Total Red chips** H-shares**
�� �� =�� !"#$G ��GG e�GG �� ��GG e�GG

1991 949.2 682.6 10.9 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
1992 1,332.2 941.1 38.2 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
1993 2,975.4 2,074.4 124.1 18.2 n.a. n.a. n.a.
1994 2,085.2 1,438.7 84.3 20.0 n.a. n.a. n.a.
1995 2,348.3 1,734.9 110.7 16.5 n.a. n.a. n.a.
1996 3,476.0 2,436.1 263.3 31.5 n.a. n.a. n.a.
1997 3,202.3 2,132.0 473.0 48.6 n.a. n.a. n.a.
1998 2,661.7 2,106.0 335.0 33.5 n.a. n.a. n.a.
1999 4,727.5 3,744.0 956.9 41.9 7.2 1.3 0
2000 4,795.2 3,866.1 1,203.6 85.1 67.3 0.8 1.0
2001 3,885.3 3,136.8 908.9 99.8 61.0 1.0 1.9
2002 3,559.1 2,684.6 806.4 129.2 52.2 0.8 2.4
2003 5,477.7 3,859.6 1,197.8 403.1 70.2 n.a. 5.1

2002
Q4�4� 3,559.1 2,684.6 806.4 129.2 52.2 0.8 2.4

2003
Q1 �1� 3,377.6 2,486.8 742.6 144.9 51.4 1.0 2.7
Q2 �2� 3,907.3 2,917.3 834.4 181.1 61.0 1.3 3.1
Q3 �3� 4,708.5 3,432.9 987.1 220.2 68.0 n.a. 3.6
Q4 �4� 5,477.7 3,859.6 1,197.8 403.1 70.2 n.a. 5.1

*As some red chips are also the constituents of the HSI, figures reported in
this table are not exclusive
**See remarks and sources in Table B2 and Table B5

Table B9 - Average Daily Turnover by Stock Type (HK$ million)
�=_V=J=�� !"#$%&'()*+,-./0123

Main Board �� GEM �� 

Of which �� Of which ��

For the period Total HSI constituents* Red chips* H-shares* Total Red chips* H-shares*
�� ! �� �� !"#$G ��G e�G �� ��G e�G

1991 1,347 738 27 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
1992 2,802 1,490 97 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
1993 4,910 2,186 355 258 n.a. n.a. n.a.
1994 4,586 2,768 232 138 n.a. n.a. n.a.
1995 3,347 2,209 186 70 n.a. n.a. n.a.
1996 5,672 3,075 544 100 n.a. n.a. n.a.
1997 15,465 5,534 4,260 1,215 n.a. n.a. n.a.
1998 6,887 4,550 1,495 298 n.a. n.a. n.a.
1999 7,757 3,766 1,437 416 144 33 0
2000 12,338 5,677 2,732 665 341 3.5 64
2001 8,025 4,551 2,046 1,009 162 2.1 25
2002 6,474 3,870 1,253 566 178 1.3 16
2003 10,265 4,756 1,992 2,022 154 2.2 19

2002
Q4 �4� 5,550 3,476 1,043 543 94 0.4 8.5

2003
Q1 �1� 5,984 3,348 1,149 889 78 1.0 9.3
Q2 �2� 7,944 4,221 1,388 1,295 127 4.1 11
Q3 �3� 11,759 5,280 2,205 2,090 222 1.5 18
Q4 �4� 15,102 6,102 3,166 3,742 183 n.a. 36

* See remarks and sources in Table B2, B5 and B8

�� �� !"#$%&'()*+!,-./*012

�� !"#

** �� !"#$%&'()*B2�B5

* �� !"#$%&'()*B2�B5�B8



65�� !

�� !" 2003�� 

Table B11 - Share in Market Turnover by Size of Listed Companies* (%)

�=_NN=J=�� !" !#$%&'�()*+,-./01G�B�

Number of Listed
For the period Companies# Top 5 Top 10 Top 20 Top 30 Top 50 Top 100
�� ! �� !"#@ �R� �NM� �OM� �PM� �RM� �NMM�

1996 583 23.3 34.8 47.2 55.2 62.5 71.2
1997 658 13.2 24.3 33.7 35.9 47.6 59.1
1998 680 31.2 47.7 60.6 64.6 71.1 80.4
1999 701 26.6 38.1 47.6 51.9 59.7 71.2
2000 736 26.9 40.7 49.5 53.7 58.4 65.1
2001 756 30.4 40.9 52.2 59.1 66.2 73.5
2002 812 34.7 43.8 55.4 62.3 69.3 74.2
2003 852 26.1 34.2 46.3 54.2 65.5 76.2

2002

Q4 �4� 812 34.3 46.9 57.8 66.2 73.6 82.9

2003
Q1 �1� 817 30.4 38.2 48.1 57.1 65.7 75.3
Q2 �2� 824 25.1 36.2 47.2 56.3 64.4 75.3
Q3 �3� 838 22.2 31.1 41.1 47.8 56.5 66.7
Q4 �4� 852 24.2 29.8 38.9 46.9 57.6 68.7

* Size of listed companies is ranked by market capitalisation
# Main Board only
Sources:  SFC Research, HKEx
*�� !"#$%&�'()*+
#�� !"#$
�� !"#$%&'()*+,-.

Table B10 - Share in Total Market Capitalisation by Size of Listed Companies* (%)

�=_NM=J=�� !" !#$%&'�()�*+,-./G�B�

Number of Listed
As at end Companies# Top 5 Top 10 Top 20 Top 30 Top 50 Top 100

�� �� !"#@ �R� �NM� �OM� �PM� �RM� �NMM�

1996 583 31.1 48.8 63.6 70.8 80.0 88.6
1997 658 34.9 52.4 66.1 71.7 78.9 87.2
1998 680 40.6 61.6 73.9 79.3 85.7 91.9
1999 701 53.4 68.0 77.4 82.4 87.8 92.8
2000 736 56.5 68.9 79.7 84.6 89.5 93.7
2001 756 52.4 64.1 75.2 80.4 86.0 91.5
2002 812 46.6 59.4 71.6 78.0 84.5 90.8
2003 852 43.9 56.4 68.6 75.5 83.0 91.3

2002
Q4 �4� 812 46.6 59.4 71.6 78.0 84.5 90.8

2003

Q1 �1� 817 44.4 57.3 69.7 76.5 83.5 90.2
Q2 �2� 824 46.9 58.8 70.4 77.2 83.8 90.5
Q3 �3� 838 44.7 57.0 68.4 75.1 82.1 89.4
Q4 �4� 852 43.9 56.4 68.6 75.5 83.0 91.3

* Size of listed companies is ranked by market capitalisation
# Main Board only
Sources: SFC Research, HKEx
*�� !"#$%&�'()*+
#�� !"#$
�� !"#$%&'()*+,-.
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Table B12 - Share in Total Market Capitalisation by Most Actively Traded Listed Companies * (%)

�=_NO=J=�� !"#$%&'(%)*%+,-./0G�B�

Number of Listed
As at end Companies# Top 5 Top 10 Top 20 Top 30 Top 50 Top 100

�� �� !"#@ �R� �NM� �OM� �PM� �RM� �NMM�

1996 583 30.0 46.7 58.4 65.3 72.3 80.8
1997 658 24.6 39.4 52.4 55.2 62.5 71.2
1998 680 38.0 54.2 64.5 68.2 73.1 80.5
1999 701 52.1 67.2 74.3 78.0 83.5 88.6
2000 736 54.6 64.1 73.9 76.8 84.2 88.4
2001 756 51.0 62.5 71.7 79.2 82.6 87.9
2002 812 45.2 55.6 68.6 73.1 77.5 84.4
2003 852 37.5 44.9 55.7 62.1 69.4 77.3

2002
Q4 �4� 812 45.2 56.9 68.1 72.3 79.2 87.6

2003

Q1 �1� 817 42.5 53.5 64.2 70.8 75.6 82.1
Q2 �2� 824 45.2 54.4 65.6 72.4 75.9 84.0
Q3 �3� 838 43.9 51.6 60.9 66.4 71.6 79.1
Q4 �4� 852 37.5 44.9 55.7 62.1 69.4 77.3

* Actively traded listed companies is ranked by turnover
# Main Board only
Sources:  SFC Research, HKEx
*�� !"#$%&'()*�+,#-./01
#�� !"#$
�� !"�� !"#$%&'()

Table B13 - Share in Market Turnover by Most Actively Traded Listed Companies* (%)

�=_NP=J=�� !"#$%&'(%)*�� +,-./G�B�

Number of Listed
For the period Companies# Top 5 Top 10 Top 20 Top 30 Top 50 Top 100
�� ! �� !"#@ �R� �NM� �OM� �PM� �RM� �NMM�

1996 583 24.2 37.7 50.7 57.3 65.6 75.9
1997 658 17.9 27.7 40.0 48.4 59.8 73.1
1998 680 36.7 50.1 64.0 70.3 77.2 85.9
1999 701 27.1 38.9 49.7 57.5 66.8 78.2
2000 736 33.8 43.5 52.6 58.3 66.5 77.2
2001 756 31.4 42.6 54.3 61.8 69.9 80.8
2002 812 37.7 47.6 60.3 67.7 76.1 86.1
2003 852 27.0 38.8 51.1 59.8 70.8 83.5

2002

Q4 �4� 812 36.2 46.1 59.1 66.5 74.4 83.2

2003
Q1 �1� 817 31.3 41.2 53.3 61.6 71.4 82.9
Q2 �2� 824 28.9 39.4 51.3 60.1 69.3 79.8
Q3 �3� 838 23.2 34.3 44.8 51.5 60.4 72.4
Q4 �4� 852 22.6 32.8 44.2 51.8 61.7 73.3

* Actively traded listed companies is ranked by turnover
# Main Board only
Sources:  SFC Research, HKEx
*�� !"#$%&'()*�+,#-./01
#�� !"#$
�� !"�� !"#$%&'()
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Table B14 - HSI Constituent Stocks Traded by Top 20 Exchange Participants Ranked by Turnover
�=_NQ=J=�� !"#$%OM�� !"#$%&'()*+,* -

Turnover of Proportion of Total Market Share of
HSI Stocks by Turnover of HSI Stocks Turnover of  Top 20 Brokers

Top 20 Brokers Top 20 Brokers in the Turnover of HSI Stocks  in the Total Turnover
(HK$ billion) (HK$ billion) Top 20 Brokers (%) (HK$ billion) of HSI Stocks (%)

�OM�� !"#$ �OM�� ! �OM�� !" �� !" �OM�� !"

For the period �� !�"# �� !"#$ �� !"# $% �� !" �� !"# $%&

�� ! ��NM�� !" ��NM�� !" �� !"=�B� ��NM�� !" �� !"B�

1998 681.97 837.12 81.5% 1,117.32 61.0%
1999 586.84 820.18 71.5% 930.74 63.1%
2000 870.56 1,368.84 63.6% 1,389.61 62.6%
2001 778.15 1,062.62 73.2% 1,111.95 70.0%
2002 685.64 950.47 72.1% 957.28 71.6%
2003 839.91 1,446.8 58.1% 1,189.53 70.6%

2002
Q4 �4� 150.40 206.00 73.0% 214.75 70.0%

2003
Q1 �1� 146.76 225.87 65.0% 199.20 73.7%
Q2 �2� 171.81 284.84 60.3% 244.69 70.2%
Q3 �3� 231.54 413.77 56.0% 338.55 68.4%
Q4 �4� 278.25 530.37 52.5% 385.65 72.2%

Sources:  SFC Research, HKEx
�� !"#$%&'()*+,-.

Table B15 - HSI Constituent Stocks Traded by Top 50 Exchange Participants Ranked by Turnover
�=_NR=J=�� !"#$%RM�� !"#$%&'()*+,* -

Turnover of Proportion of Total Market Share of
HSI Stocks by Turnover of HSI Stocks Turnover of Top 50 Brokers

Top 50 Brokers Top 50 Brokers in the Turnover of HSI Stocks in the Total Turnover
(HK$ billion) (HK$ billion) Top 50 Brokers (%) (HK$ billion)  of HSI Stocks (%)

�RM�� !"#$ �RM�� ! �RM�� !" �� !" �RM�� !"

For the period �� !�"# �� !"#$ �� !"# $% �� !" �� !"# $%&

�� ! ��NM�� !" ��NM�� !" �� !"#B� ��NM�� !" �� !"B�

1998 866.61 1,126.99 76.9% 1,117.32 77.6%
1999 723.83 1,177.86 61.5% 930.74 77.8%
2000 1,091.79 1,957.02 55.8% 1,389.61 78.6%
2001 924.42 1,422.16 65.0% 1,111.95 83.1%
2002 829.78 1,260.05 65.9% 957.28 86.7%
2003 1,044.66 1,977.46 52.8% 1,189.53 87.8%

2002
Q4 �4� 187.16 275.55 67.9% 214.75 87.2%

2003
Q1 �1� 178.00 296.84 60.0% 199.20 89.4%
Q2 �2� 213.89 384.58 55.6% 244.69 87.4%
Q3 �3� 296.34 578.24 51.2% 338.55 87.5%
Q4 �4� 338.70 727.29 46.6% 385.65 87.8%

Sources:  SFC Research, HKEx
�� !"#$%&'()*+,-.
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Table B17 - Short Selling on the Main Board
�_NT=J=�� !"#$%&

Short Selling of % of HSI Constituents Short
Total Short Selling % of Total Short Selling HSI Constituents Selling to HSI Constituents

(HK$ billion) to Market Turnover (HK$ billion) Market Turnover
For the period �� ! �� !"#$ �� !"#$% �� !"#$%

�� ! =E�NM�� !F �� !"# E�NM�� !F �� !"#$%&

1997 45.53 1.2% 41.04 3.0%
1998 74.19 4.4% 71.87 6.4%
1999 63.96 3.3% 61.78 6.6%
2000 77.20 2.5% 66.53 4.8%
2001 65.63 3.4% 58.90 5.3%
2002 70.40 4.4% 63.85 6.7%
2003 84.79 3.3% 63.47 5.3%

2002

Q4 �4� 16.29 4.7% 14.33 6.7%

2003

Q1 �1� 19.73 5.4% 16.32 8.2%
Q2 �2� 19.09 4.0% 13.76 5.6%
Q3 �3� 19.79 2.6% 15.04 4.4%
Q4 �4� 26.17 2.7% 16.66 4.3%

Sources: SFC Research, HKEx
�� !"#$%&'()*+,-.

Table B16 - Market Share of Active Exchange Participants Ranked by Turnover (%)
�_NS=J=�� !"#$%&'()*+,-"./0=�B�

Number of
Active Exchange Top 20 Top 30 Top 50 Top 100 Top 3% Top 5% Top 10% Top 20%

For the Participants  Participants Participants Participants Participants Participants Participants Participants Participants
period �� !"# �OM� �PM� �RM� �NMM� �PB �RB �NMB �OMB
�� ! �� !" �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� 

1998 596 49.1 56.8 66.1 78.3 44.8 56.1 68.8 81.3
1999 511 42.7 51.9 61.3 74.8 35.9 47.9 61.7 75.2
2000 518 43.7 52.8 62.4 75.7 37.5 48.7 62.8 76.2
2001 515 53.3 62.1 71.3 82.3 46.6 58.1 71.7 82.7
2002 497 57.7 67.1 76.5 86.2 49.2 61.9 76.2 86.1
2003 469 55.9 65.9 76.4 87.5 47.1 59.7 74.7 86.5

2002
Q4 �4� 471 58.6 68.5 78.4 87.9 50.2 62.2 77.5 87.1

2003
Q1 �1� 463 60.9 70.6 80.1 89.0 50.1 64.5 78.8 88.0
Q2 �2� 451 58.7 68.9 79.3 89.3 48.2 61.1 77.4 88.0
Q3 �3� 439 53.9 64.2 75.3 87.2 42.6 55.2 72.0 85.0
Q4 �4� 433 55.0 65.0 75.4 87.2 41.4 56.2 72.5 85.0

Remark: Active exchange participants refer to those who had trades during the period

Sources: SFC Research, HKEx

�� !"#$%&'()*+,-./0,12!3#45%67

�� !"�� !"#$%&'()
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Table B18 - Number of Transactions by Transaction Size (million)
�=_NU=J=�� !"��#$%&'()*+,

Below HK$ 50,000 HK$ 50,000 - 100,000 HK$ 100,000 - 300,000 HK$ 300,000 - 500,000 Above HK$ 500,000 Total
RMIMMM�� ! RMIMMM=J=NMMIMMM�� NMMIMMM=J=PMMIMMM�� PMMIMMM=J=RMMIMMM�� RMMIMMM�� ! ��

For the period Number %to total Number %to total Number %to total Number %to total Number %to total Number %to total
�� ! �� ! �� B �� ! �� B �� ! �� B �� ! �� B �� ! �� B �� ! �� B

1999 30.16 65.4% 8.59 18.6% 5.42 11.7% 0.95 2.1% 1.01 2.2% 46.13 100%
2000 49.51 67.1% 12.57 17.0% 8.46 11.5% 1.50 2.0% 1.71 2.3% 73.74 100%
2001 33.11 68.6% 8.03 16.6% 4.99 10.3% 0.97 2.0% 1.14 2.4% 48.25 100%
2002 28.08 68.4% 6.92 16.8% 4.33 10.5% 0.80 2.0% 0.95 2.3% 41.08 100%
2003 37.76 65.6% 10.02 17.4% 6.98 12.1% 1.36 2.4% 1.48 2.6% 57.61 100%

2002

Q4 �4� 6.18 69.8% 1.37 15.5% 0.92 10.4% 0.18 2.0% 0.21 2.3% 8.86 100%

2003

Q1 �1� 6.06 69.0% 1.37 15.6% 0.93 10.5% 0.20 2.3% 0.22 2.5% 8.78 100%
Q2 �2� 7.44 67.5% 1.78 16.2% 1.24 11.3% 0.28 2.5% 0.28 2.5% 11.02 100%
Q3 �3� 12.00 66.4% 3.13 17.3% 2.12 11.8% 0.39 2.1% 0.42 2.3% 18.05 100%
Q4 �4� 12.27 62.1% 3.74 18.9% 2.69 13.6% 0.50 2.5% 0.56 2.8% 19.76 100%

Remark: Both buy and sell transactions have been counted in the calculation

Source: SFC Research

�� !"#$%&'()*+",-+./

�� !"#$%&'(

Table B19 - Transaction Value by Transaction Size (HK$ billion)
�=_NV=J=�� !"��#$%&'(NM�� !"

Below HK$ 50,000 HK$ 50,000 - 100,000 HK$ 100,000 - 300,000 HK$ 300,000 - 500,000 Above HK$ 500,000 Total
RMIMMM�� ! RMIMMM=J=NMMIMMM�� NMMIMMM=J=PMMIMMM�� PMMIMMM=J=RMMIMMM�� RMMIMMM�� ! ��

For the period Value %to total Value %to total Value %to total Value %to total Value %to total Value %to total
�� ! �� ! �� B �� ! �� B �� ! �� B �� ! �� B �� ! �� B �� ! �� B

1999 684 17.8% 597 15.5% 879 22.9% 364 9.5% 1,319 34.3% 3,843 100%
2000 1,073 17.1% 888 14.2% 1,369 21.8% 576 9.2% 2,365 37.7% 6,272 100%
2001 704 17.6% 565 14.2% 821 20.6% 376 9.4% 1,523 38.2% 3,989 100%
2002 592 18.0% 477 14.5% 703 21.3% 306 9.3% 1,216 36.9% 3,294 100%
2003 822 15.9% 700 13.5% 1,151 22.2% 525 10.1% 1,977 38.2% 5,175 100%

2002

Q4 �4� 128 18.2% 95 13.5% 151 21.5% 68 9.7% 261 37.2% 703 100%

2003

Q1 �1� 125 16.9% 97 13.1% 154 20.8% 77 10.4% 288 38.8% 741 100%
Q2 �2� 161 16.6% 126 13.0% 206 21.2% 107 11.0% 370 38.1% 970 100%
Q3 �3� 261 17.0% 217 14.1% 347 22.6% 149 9.7% 561 36.6% 1,535 100%
Q4 �4� 275 14.2% 260 13.5% 444 23.0% 192 9.9% 759 39.3% 1,930 100%

See remark and source in Table B18

�� !"#$%&'()*B18
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Table B20 - Number of Transactions by Transaction Size and by Category of Brokers (million)
�=_OM=J=�� !"��#$%&'()*+,-./01

Below HK$ 50,000 HK$ 50,000 - 100,000 HK$ 100,000 - 300,000 HK$ 300,000 - 500,000 Above HK$ 500,000 Total
RMIMMM�� ! RMIMMM=J=NMMIMMM�� NMMIMMM=J=PMMIMMM�� PMMIMMM=J=RMMIMMM�� RMMIMMM�� ! ��

For the period Cat A CatB Cat C Cat A Cat B Cat C Cat A Cat B Cat C Cat A Cat B Cat C Cat A Cat B Cat C Cat A Cat B Cat C
�� ! ^� _� `� ^� _� `� ^� _� `� ^� _� `� ^� _� `� ^� _� `�

1999 3.73 9.66 16.77 1.72 2.87 4.00 1.53 1.78 2.10 0.36 0.31 0.28 0.48 0.32 0.21 7.83 14.94 23.36
2000 6.21 17.53 25.77 2.53 4.41 5.63 2.36 2.84 3.26 0.56 0.48 0.46 0.83 0.50 0.39 12.49 25.75 35.50
2001 6.07 11.98 15.06 2.34 2.82 2.87 1.91 1.66 1.42 0.49 0.29 0.19 0.69 0.31 0.15 11.50 17.07 19.68
2002 6.74 10.41 10.93 2.49 2.43 1.99 1.94 1.41 0.97 0.45 0.24 0.12 0.60 0.26 0.09 12.23 14.75 14.10
2003 9.91 14.50 13.36 3.42 3.76 2.84 2.87 2.51 1.60 0.67 0.47 0.23 0.85 0.47 0.17 17.72 21.70 18.19

2002

Q4 �4� 1.58 2.37 2.23 0.51 0.50 0.36 0.43 0.30 0.19 0.10 0.05 0.02 0.13 0.06 0.02 2.75 3.28 2.82

2003

Q1 �1� 1.60 2.35 2.11 0.51 0.51 0.36 0.43 0.32 0.18 0.11 0.06 0.02 0.14 0.06 0.02 2.79 3.29 2.70
Q2 �2� 2.08 2.88 2.48 0.66 0.66 0.46 0.56 0.44 0.25 0.15 0.09 0.04 0.17 0.08 0.03 3.62 4.15 3.26
Q3 �3� 2.93 4.77 4.29 1.01 1.22 0.89 0.84 0.80 0.49 0.18 0.14 0.07 0.24 0.14 0.05 5.20 7.07 5.79
Q4 �4� 3.56 4.44 4.27 1.32 1.35 1.07 1.08 0.96 0.65 0.23 0.18 0.09 0.29 0.20 0.08 6.48 7.13 6.16

Remarks: Both buy and sell transactions have been counted in the calculation

Categorization follows the definition of HKEx.  Category A brokers refer to the top 14 brokers by market turnover, whilst Category B brokers refer to 15-65 and Category C

brokers to the rest

Source: SFC Research

�� �� !"#$%&'(�)*(+,

�� !"#$%&'()* +,-A�� !"#$%&'()*+14�� !B�� !"15-65�� !C�� !"#$%� 

�� !"#$%&'(



7
1

�
�
 
!

�
�
 
!
"

2
0
0
3
�
�
 

Table B21 - Transaction Value by Transaction Size and by Category of Brokers (HK$ billion)
�=_ON=J=�� !"��#$%&'()*+,-NM�� !"

Below HK$ 50,000 HK$ 50,000 - 100,000 HK$ 100,000 - 300,000 HK$ 300,000 - 500,000 Above HK$ 500,000 Total
RMIMMM�� ! RMIMMM=J=NMMIMMM�� NMMIMMM=J=PMMIMMM�� PMMIMMM=J=RMMIMMM�� RMMIMMM�� ! ��

For the period Cat A CatB Cat C Cat A Cat B Cat C Cat A Cat B Cat C Cat A Cat B Cat C Cat A Cat B Cat C Cat A Cat B Cat C
�� ! ^� _� `� ^� _� `� ^� _� `� ^� _� `� ^� _� `� ^� _� `�

1999 93 224 368 122 199 275 256 290 333 139 118 106 710 392 217 1,320 1,224 1,299
2000 151 382 540 183 311 394 392 458 519 218 183 175 1,310 633 423 2,255 1,966 2,051
2001 144 255 305 167 198 199 324 271 225 191 113 72 965 395 164 1,792 1,232 965
2002 155 220 217 173 168 137 323 228 153 170 91 45 800 318 97 1,621 1,024 649
2003 230 316 276 241 262 197 482 412 256 258 179 87 1,226 577 174 2,438 1,747 990

2002

Q4 �4� 36 49 42 36 34 25 71 49 30 38 21 9 171 71 19 353 224 125

2003

Q1 �1� 37 48 40 36 36 25 73 52 29 44 24 9 195 76 17 385 236 121
Q2 �2� 49 62 49 48 47 32 94 72 40 57 35 15 239 105 26 487 321 162
Q3 �3� 68 104 89 71 85 62 139 130 78 70 53 26 340 171 50 688 543 304
Q4 �4� 83 100 92 92 94 74 181 159 104 87 70 35 437 246 76 880 669 381

See remarks and source in Table B20

�� !"#$%&'()*B20
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Table B22 - Turnover of Futures and Options (Contracts in thousands)

�=_OO=J=�� �!"#$%&'()*+,

MSCI

China
Free

Index

Futures 3-Month
Total HSI  Mini HSI H-shares  MSCI HIBOR Total HSI Mini HSI

For the Futures Futures Futures Index �� ! Futures Options Options Options Stock

period �� ! �� ! �� ! Futures �� ! P�� ! Others* �� �� ! �� ! Options Others**
�� ! �� �� �� ! �� ! �� ! �� ! ��G �� ! �� �� ! �� ! ��GG

1991 499 499 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
1992 1,089 1,089 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
1993 2,416 2,416 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. 295 295 n.a. n.a. n.a.
1994 4,193 4,193 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. 607 607 n.a. n.a. n.a.
1995 4,572 4,547 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. 26 1,017 646 n.a. 372 n.a.
1996 4,851 4,656 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. 195 2,364 1,094 n.a. 1,270 n.a.
1997 6,934 6,447 n.a. n.a. n.a. 88 399 2,797 1,147 n.a. 1,649 1.2
1998 7,684 6,970 n.a. n.a. n.a. 503 212 2,443 799 n.a. 1,637 6.7
1999 5,563 5,132 n.a. n.a. n.a. 309 122 2,966 714 n.a. 2,198 54
2000 4,522 4,023 120 n.a. n.a. 325 53 4,739 544 n.a. 4,189 5.9
2001 5,831 4,400 770 n.a. 3.1 629 28 4,719 716 n.a. 4,001 1.8
2002 6,228 4,802 1,108 n.a. 1.9 280 36 4,801 1,070 6.2 3,725 0.06
2003 8,175 6,800 1,249 48 0.2 48 30 6,372 2,119 32 4,221 0.00

2002

Q4 �4� 1,587 1,251 309 n.a. 0.3 18 8.6 1,254 381 6.2 867 0.00

2003
Q1 �1� 1,654 1,367 266 n.a. 0.07 14 7.5 1,506 527 12 967 0.00
Q2 �2� 1,945 1,629 298 n.a. 0.07 11 6.6 1,395 585 8.1 802 0.00
Q3 �3� 2,281 1,923 344 n.a. 0.03 6.1 8.3 1,647 605 6.0 1,036 n.a.
Q4 �4� 2,295 1,881 341 48 0.01 17 7.6 1,825 403 5.7 1,416 n.a.

* Including Hang Seng 100 Futures, Hang Seng Properties Sub-Index Futures, Red-Chip Futures, Stock Futures, International Stock Futures,
Rolling Forex, One- Month HIBOR Futures, Three-Year Exchange Fund Note Futures and Dow Jones Industrial Average Futures

** Including Hang Seng 100 Options, Hang Seng Properties Sub-Index Options, Red-Chip Options and International Stock Options
Remarks: Figures may not add up to totals due to rounding

Trading in Mini-Hang Seng Index Futures commenced on 9 October 2000
Trading in MSCI China Free Index Futures commenced on 7 May 2001
Trading in Hang Seng 100 Futures, Hang Seng Properties Sub-Index Futures, Hang Seng 100 Options, Hang Seng Properties Sub-
Index Options and Red-Chip Options suspended with effect from 31 July 2001
Trading in Red-Chip Futures suspended with effect from 31 August 2001
Trading in International Stock Futures and International Stock Options commenced on 4 October 2001
Trading in Three-Year Exchange Fund Note Futures commenced on 19 November 2001
Trading in Dow Jones Industrial Average Futures commenced on 6 May 2002
Trading in Rolling Forex delisted with effect from 21 May 2002
Trading in Mini Hang Seng Index Options commenced on 18 November 2002
Trading in International Stock Futures and International Stock Options suspended with effect from 30 May 2003
Trading in H-shares Index Futures commenced on 8 December 2003
The size of HIBOR Futures contracts was increased to 5 times the original size on 27 May 2002

Source: HKEx
* �� !100�� !"#$%&'(�� )*�� +,�� -.+,�� /0�1 1�� !"#$%&'($)*+,-.$%/
�� !"#$%&'(

** �� !100�� !"#$%&'(�� )*��+,-./��
�� �� !"#$%&'()*+,-.%/0123�/4

�� !"#$%&2000�10�9�� !"
MSCI�� !"#$!%&'()2001�5�7�� !"
��100�� !"#$%&'(�� !"100�� !"#$%&'(��)*+��,2001�7�31�� !"#
�� !"2001�8�31�� !"#$%
�� !"#$�� !"%&2001�10�4�� !"
�� !"#$%& '(2001�11�19�� !"
�� !"#$%&'()2002�5�6�� !"
�� !"2002�5�21�� !"
�� !"#$%&2002�11�18�� !"
�� !"#$�� !"%&2003�5�30�� !"
H�� !"#2003�12�8�� !"
�� !"#$%&'(2002�5�27�� !"#$%&5�

�� !"#$%&'
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Table B23 - Open Interest of Futures and Options (Contracts)

�=_OP=J=�� �!"#$%&'()*+

MSCI
China

Free
Index

Futures 3-Month

Total HSI  Mini HSI H-shares  MSCI HIBOR Total HSI Mini HSI
Futures Futures Futures Index �� ! Futures Options Options Options Stock

As at end �� ! �� ! �� ! Futures �� ! P�� ! Others* �� �� ! �� ! Options Others**

�� �� �� �� ! �� ! �� ! �� ! ��G �� ! �� �� ! �� ! ��GG

1991 3,075 3,075 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
1992 14,212 14,212 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
1993 26,888 26,888 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. 17,702 17,702 n.a. n.a. n.a.
1994 38,008 38,008 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. 15,979 15,979 n.a. n.a. n.a.
1995 33,585 33,585 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. 64,753 20,175 n.a. 44,578 n.a.
1996 39,671 38,524 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. 1,147 107,822 56,841 n.a. 50,981 n.a.
1997 78,856 58,835 n.a. n.a. n.a. 11,251 8,770 247,385 33,013 n.a. 214,353 19
1998 60,413 37,571 n.a. n.a. n.a. 20,881 1,961 96,764 33,547 n.a. 62,080 1,137
1999 52,830 31,414 n.a. n.a. n.a. 18,263 3,153 237,624 24,120 n.a. 209,210 4,294
2000 61,955 31,246 827 n.a. n.a. 29,142 740 473,020 10,519 n.a. 462,494 7
2001 95,262 33,138 1,232 n.a. 179 58,830 1,883 261,608 29,741 n.a. 231,657 210
2002 65,235 48,469 2,473 n.a. 8 13,806 479 438,472 66,813 768 370,891 0
2003 106,023 91,941 1,905 6,299 0 4,485 1,393 626,695 72,469 330 553,896 n.a.

2002
Q4 �4� 65,235 48,469 2,473 n.a. 8 13,806 479 438,472 66,813 768 370,891 0

2003
Q1 �1� 72,118 56,346 3,056 n.a. 18 11,851 847 461,172 85,571 979 374,622 0
Q2 �2� 79,358 68,828 2,310 n.a. 5 7,686 529 457,827 89,670 444 367,713 n.a.
Q3 �3� 87,182 80,403 1,888 n.a. 2 3,925 964 454,065 70,868 302 382,895 n.a.
Q4 �4� 106,023 91,941 1,905 6,299 0 4,485 1,393 626,695 72,469 330 553,896 n.a.

See remarks and source in Table B22

�� !"#$%&'()*B22
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